

# IHCP *bulletin*

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS    BT202679    MAY 19, 2026

## IHCP announces changes for certain urological supply codes

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) is announcing that, effective June 18, 2026, and retroactive for dates of service (DOS) on or after **Jan. 1, 2026**, the Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) procedure codes listed in Table 1 will be allowable for durable medical equipment (DME) provider specialty 250, and will be subject to the IHCP-contracted vendor requirement for fee-for-service (FFS) claims.



*Table 1 – Procedure codes to be added for the DME specialty and to the list of incontinence, ostomy and urological supplies available to FFS members only through the IHCP-contracted vendor, effective for DOS on or after Jan. 1, 2026*

Procedure code	Code description
A4295	Intermittent urinary catheter; straight tip, hydrophilic coating, each
A4296	Intermittent urinary catheter; coude (curved) tip, hydrophilic coating, each
A4297	Intermittent urinary catheter; hydrophilic coating, with insertion supplies

These updates will be reflected in *Durable and Home Medical Equipment and Supplies Codes*, accessible from the [Code Sets](https://in.gov/medicaid/providers) webpage at [in.gov/medicaid/providers](https://in.gov/medicaid/providers).

*Reminder: For IHCP members with Medicare or other third-party insurance, providers must follow the guidelines of their primary insurance plan to receive reimbursement for incontinence, ostomy and urological supplies. Crossover claims and other claims submitted to the IHCP with a third-party paid amount (including payments of \$0 due to copayments or deductibles) indicated for these codes are exempt from the IHCP-contracted-vendor requirement.*

### For more information

For more information about the IHCP-contracted vendor requirement for FFS incontinence, ostomy and urological supplies, see the [Vendor for FFS Incontinence, Ostomy and Urological Supplies](https://in.gov/medicaid/partners) webpage at [in.gov/medicaid/partners](https://in.gov/medicaid/partners) and the [Durable and Home Medical Equipment and Supplies](https://in.gov/medicaid/providers) provider reference module.

Questions about FFS billing and reimbursement should be directed to Gainwell Technologies Customer Assistance at 800-457-4584 or your [Provider Relations consultant](https://in.gov/medicaid/providers).

**QUESTIONS**

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 800-457-4584.

**COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION**

If you need additional copies of this publication, please download them from the [IHCP Bulletins](#) page of the IHCP provider website at [in.gov/medicaid/providers](http://in.gov/medicaid/providers).

**SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS**

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope or sign up from the [IHCP provider website](#) at [in.gov/medicaid/providers](http://in.gov/medicaid/providers).

